## 506527995 02/26/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6574771 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NIKOLA MRVALJEVIC	09/07/2017
FILIPP SHPOMER	09/07/2017
CARSTEN GABRIEL WINSNES	09/07/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRIVE TECH INC.	
Street Address:	5223 201ST PLACE SW	
City:	LYNNWOOD	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98036	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16316596

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PLLC

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SVTC168148

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIMBERLY NESTA

SIGNATURE: /Kimberly Nesta/

DATE SIGNED: 02/26/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=68148\_61235\_PCT Assignment- Signed#page1.tif source=68148\_61235\_PCT Assignment- Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506527995 REEL: 055433 FRAME: 0085

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Nikola Mrvaljevic, Filipp Shpomer, and Carsten Gabriel Winsnes, are the inventors and applicants named in an international application filed under the Patent Cooperative Treaty with the U.S. PCT Receiving Office on July 11, 2017, entitled "ANALYTICS SYSTEM FOR DETECTING ATHLETIC FATIGUE, AND ASSOCIATED METHODS", assigned International Application No. PCT/US2017/041553, and claiming priority to U.S. Application No. 62/360952, filed July 11, 2016;

AND, WHEREAS, Strive Tech Inc., a DELAWARE (state) corporation having a principal place of business at 5223 201st Place SW, Lynnwood, WA 98036 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our inventions disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said inventions, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said inventions, to enforce any and all patents on said inventions, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions and all applications and patents on said inventions, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at Wood Divine		c), this	A Per	,2017.
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)	·		
COUNTY OF KING	) ss. )			

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Nikola Mrvaljevic is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

*************	********************
Executed at wood and co	(city/state), this 7 7 day of Sept 2017.
	( 10 ) (
	11/W <sub>2</sub>
	Filing Shearner
STATE OF WASHINGTON	r mph Sippoiner
	) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)
I certify that I know or have sa	atisfactory evidence that Filipp Shpomer is the person who appeared before
me, and said person acknowledged that	he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary
act for the uses and purposes mentioned	in the instrument.
9/1/17	$\Omega = \Omega$
Dated: 7/1/	- (the D) (shell
(Seafor stand) ANDERSON	Signature
NOTARY PUBLIC	Printed Name: Alan Analors on Notary Public
STATE OF WASHINGTON	My appointment expires may \$\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
COMMISSION EXPIRES	
*************************************	**************
Executed at www.innec	ce, wh (city/state), this 7 day of Sept, 2017.
	Carsten Gabriel Winsnes
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
COLD TO COLOR	) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)
I certify that I know or have so	atisfactory evidence that Carsten Gabriel Winsnes is the person who
appeared before me, and said person acknowledge	owledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free
and voluntary act for the uses and purposes	s mentioned in the instrument.
~ / /	
Dated: 9/7//7	- // D ( ship
(Seal or stamp)	Signature
ALAN D. ANDERSON	Printed Name: Alan O Andersco Notary Public
NOTARY PUBLIC	My appointment expires
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 5, 2019	
Accommon programme	

Page 2 of 2

SVTC\61235121

**RECORDED: 02/26/2021**